REPORT OF THE MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE ON ITS EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION Corrigendum

REPORT OF THE MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE ON ITS EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION Corrigendum



E

MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE 89th session Agenda item 25 MSC 89/25/Add.1/Corr.1 22 January 2015 Original: ENGLISH

REPORT OF THE MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE ON ITS EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

Corrigendum

ANNEX 12

RESOLUTION MSC.323(89) (adopted on 20 May 2011)

ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE REVISED RECOMMENDATION ON TESTING OF LIFE-SAVING APPLIANCES (RESOLUTION MSC.81(70))

Existing paragraph 14 of the annex is replaced with the following:

"14 The text of the existing paragraph 6.2.2 is modified to read as follows:

"When inherent buoyant material is required, the material should be subjected to the tests prescribed in 2.6, other than 2.6.8, except that in 2.6.6.3 high-octane petroleum spirit should be substituted for diesel oil."



REPORT OF THE MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE ON ITS EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION Corrigendum